

Shamrock Enterprises Inc. Announces the Appointment of Charles J. Greig, P.Geo. to the Board of Directors

CSE: SRS

VANCOUVER, May 3, 2018 /CNW/ - **Shamrock Enterprises Inc.** ("Shamrock" or the "Company"), a Canadian mineral exploration company, is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Charles J. Greig P. Geo. to the Board of Directors. Mr. Greig brings over 30 years of a wide-range of geological, project management and mineral exploration background to the company.

Mr. Greig has worked on a variety of significant projects in the Province of B.C. including Brucejack Lake (Pretivm), Red Mountain (Lac Minerals, IDM), Silbak Premier (Westmin, Ascot), and IKE (HDI-Amarc). He also has extensive international experience, having worked on projects such as La India in Mexico (Grayd, Agnico Eagle) and Bisha in Eritrea (Nevsun). He is currently Vice President, Exploration and a Director of GT Gold where he led the recent discovery of the Saddle zone, a high grade precious metal discovery on their Tatogga property in the Golden Triangle area of Northern B.C.. Mr. Greig is a graduate from the University of British Columbia, with a B.Comm. (1981), a B.Sc. (Geology 1985), and an M.Sc. (Geology, 1989). Mr. Greig's fields of expertise include geologic mapping, structural geology and exploration geology.

Scott Ansell, Director of Shamrock stated, "I want to welcome Charlie to the Shamrock team and as a member of the Board of Directors. Charlie is a high quality person and an excellent geologist. We greatly appreciate the value he brings to Shamrock with his vast knowledge and experience with the geology and exploration of British Columbia and Yukon. Shamrock looks forward to introducing his expertise to all our projects as we move forward with our exploration programs in the next few months."

The Company also announces that it has granted 750,000 options to Directors and Officers pursuant to the terms of the Company's Option agreement. The options are exercisable at a price of \$0.05 per share for a period of 5 years.

About Shamrock: Shamrock Enterprises Inc. is a Canadian-based junior mining exploration company focused on the procurement, exploration and development of silver and other precious metal properties in North America. The Company's common shares are listed and posted for trading on the Canadian Securities Exchange ("CSE") under the symbol "SRS". Over the last 12 months, the company has accumulated three high quality mineral prospects in B.C. In August of 2017, the company signed an option agreement to acquire a 100% interest in the Topley Richfield gold/copper/silver/lead/zinc property nears Smithers, B.C. Then in October 2017, signed an option to acquire a 100 interest in the Portland group of claims, located in the renowned Golden Triangle area of B.C., home to some of the world's largest precious metal discoveries. More recently in February of 2018, the company signed an option to purchase the strategically located Stellar group of mineral claims, which border to the west, north and east of one of B.C.'s most recent porphyry copper discoveries near Houston B.C.

On behalf of the Board,

"Bob Faris"

CEO

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

SOURCE Shamrock Enterprises Inc.

View original content with multimedia: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/May2018/03/c3179.html

%SEDAR: 00030246E

For further information: please contact: Shamrock Enterprises Inc., Bob Faris, Chief Executive Officer, Phone: (604) 880-2121

CO: Shamrock Enterprises Inc.

CNW 14:26e 03-MAY-18